
Colgate (3-6) -vs- Tarleton State (8-0)
2/14/2026 at Stephenville, TX (TSU Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dowell, Abigail (1-0)
Loss: McGraw, Kelcie (2-3)
HBP: McGraw, Kelcie
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Corey Carter First: Rocky Barnhill Third Base: Hector Torres-May 
Start: 7:30 PM   Time: 2:40   Attendance: 460   Weather: Clear
Game notes:
- Acker, A. faced 5 batters in the 2nd.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Colgate 0 0 1 0 8 9 8 3
Tarleton State 5 8 5 2 X 20 21 1

Colgate 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Megenity, Nora cf 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
    Servedio, Maya rf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Raffaelli, Analisa ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 4
Haluska, Lily c/rf 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
Taveras, Marina 2b 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
Martin, Kayla dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Rivera, Tealla c 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Ervin-Agudelo, Izzy 1b 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
Cascio, Mia 3b 2 2 1 0 1 1 0
Berg, Sydney rf/lf 0 1 0 0 3 0 0
Lewis, Mackenzie lf/cf 2 1 1 3 1 1 0
McGraw, Kelcie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Acker, Alexa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Niven, Katie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 9 8 8 6 7 5

2B: Raffaelli, Analisa (1); Ervin-Agudelo, Izzy (1)
HR: Lewis, Mackenzie (1)
E: Raffaelli, Analisa (2); Cascio, Mia (1)

Tarleton State 20

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Fox, Hayden 1b 4 3 3 1 0 0 0
    Wittram, Addison ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Wilson, Mikayla rf 3 2 2 1 1 0 3
    McDaniel, Riley ph 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Vickers, Macie c 4 1 3 2 0 0 0
    Bojkovic, Isabella ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Duke, Jaelynn lf 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
    Gilliland, Mikaila ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Pannill, Braylin 3b 1 2 1 2 0 0 0
    Brunner, Katherine ph/3b 1 1 1 4 1 0 0
Runyan, Madison ss 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
    Pemberton, Avery ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Schultz, Casey dh 1 1 1 3 1 0 0
    Higginbotham, Alyson ph/dh 2 1 1 0 0 0 3
Reed, Hannah 2b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Budisalovich, Alyssa ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Debose, Mariah cf 2 2 2 1 1 0 0
    Poore, Scarlett ph 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Dowell, Abigail p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Beck, Sadie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Riney, Gracie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schultz, Shelby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 20 21 18 4 3 8

2B: Pannill, Braylin (1); Runyan, Madison (1)
3B: Budisalovich, Alyssa (1); Debose, Mariah (1)
HR: Brunner, Katherine (1); Schultz, Casey (1)
SF: McDaniel, Riley (1); Duke, Jaelynn (1)
HBP: Pannill, Braylin (1)
E: Wilson, Mikayla (1)

Colgate IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
McGraw, Kelcie (L, 2-3) 1.1 6 9 5 3 1 2 0 1 0 11 16 1 2 –
Acker, Alexa 0.0 5 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 –
Niven, Katie 2.2 10 7 6 1 2 1 0 0 0 17 19 5 1 –
Totals 21 20 15 4 3 3 0 1 0 33 40 6 3

Tarleton State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dowell, Abigail (W, 1-0) 4.0 2 4 4 4 6 2 0 0 0 14 18 3 3 –
Beck, Sadie 0.0 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 –
Riney, Gracie 0.0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 –
Schultz, Shelby 1.0 1 0 0 2 1 3 0 0 0 4 6 1 1 –
Totals 8 9 9 6 7 6 0 0 0 23 29 4 4



- Dowell, A. faced 3 batters in the 5th.
- Beck, S. faced 2 batters in the 5th.
- Riney, G. faced 3 batters in the 5th.



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 8   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Colgate - Top of 1st COL TSU
Megenity, N. struck out swinging. 0 0
Raffaelli, A struck out swinging. 0 0
Haluska, L. grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Tarleton State - Bottom of 1st COL TSU
Fox, H. reached on an error by ss. 0 0
Wilson, M. walked; Fox, H. advanced to second. 0 0
Vickers, M. singled, bunt; Wilson, M. advanced to second; Fox, H. advanced to third. 0 0
Duke, J. flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Wilson, M. advanced to third; Fox, H. scored, unearned. 0 1
Pannill, B. doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI; Vickers, M. scored; Wilson, M. scored. 0 3
Runyan, M. singled through the left side; Pannill, B. advanced to third. 0 3
Schultz, C. walked; Runyan, M. advanced to second. 0 3
Reed, H. struck out swinging. 0 3
Schultz, C. advanced to second on a wild pitch; Runyan, M. advanced to third on a wild pitch; Pannill, B.
scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 0 4
Schultz, C. advanced to third on a wild pitch; Runyan, M. scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 0 5
Debose, M. walked. 0 5
Fox, H. singled to third base; Debose, M. advanced to second. 0 5
Wilson, M. reached on a fielder's choice; Fox, H. out at second ss unassisted. 0 5

Colgate - Top of 2nd COL TSU
Taveras, M. struck out swinging. 0 5
Martin, K. struck out swinging. 0 5
ErvinAgudelo popped up to 2b. 0 5

Tarleton State - Bottom of 2nd COL TSU
Vickers, M. grounded out to 2b. 0 5
Duke, J. reached on an error by ss. 0 5
Pannill, B. hit by pitch; Duke, J. advanced to second. 0 5
Runyan, M. doubled to left center, RBI; Pannill, B. advanced to third; Duke, J. scored, unearned. 0 6
Schultz, C. homered to center field, 3 RBI; Runyan, M. scored; Pannill, B. scored. 0 9
Acker, A. to p for McGraw, K.. 0 9
Reed, H. singled through the left side. 0 9
Debose, M. singled up the middle; Reed, H. advanced to third. 0 9
Fox, H. singled down the rf line, RBI; Debose, M. advanced to second; Reed, H. scored. 0 10
Wilson, M. singled to shortstop; Fox, H. advanced to second; Debose, M. advanced to third. 0 10
Vickers, M. singled to left field, 2 RBI; Wilson, M. advanced to second; Fox, H. scored; Debose, M. scored. 0 12
Niven, K. to p for Acker, A.. 0 12
Duke, J. singled through the left side; Vickers, M. advanced to second; Wilson, M. advanced to third. 0 12
Brunner, K. pinch hit for Pannill, B.. 0 12
Brunner, K. walked, RBI; Duke, J. advanced to second; Vickers, M. advanced to third; Wilson, M. scored. 0 13
Pemberton, A pinch hit for Runyan, M.. 0 13
Pemberton, A fouled out to c. 0 13
Higginbotham pinch hit for Schultz, C.. 0 13
Higginbotham popped up to 2b. 0 13

Colgate - Top of 3rd COL TSU
Brunner, K. to 3b. 0 13
Runyan, M. to ss for Pemberton, A. 0 13
Higginbotham to dh. 0 13
Cascio, M. singled to center field. 0 13
Berg, S. walked; Cascio, M. advanced to second. 0 13
Lewis, M. struck out looking. 0 13



Berg, S. advanced to second on a wild pitch; Cascio, M. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 13
Megenity, N. grounded out to 2b, RBI; Berg, S. advanced to third; Cascio, M. scored. 1 13
Raffaelli, A flied out to cf. 1 13

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Tarleton State - Bottom of 3rd COL TSU
Servedio, M. to dh for Megenity, N.. 1 13
Haluska, L. to rf. 1 13
Rivera, T. to c for Martin, K.. 1 13
Berg, S. to lf. 1 13
Lewis, M. to cf. 1 13
Budisalovich pinch hit for Reed, H.. 1 13
Budisalovich tripled to right center. 1 13
Poore, S. pinch hit for Debose, M.. 1 13
Poore, S. singled to center field, RBI; Budisalovich scored. 1 14
Fox, H. singled to third base; Poore, S. advanced to third on a throwing error by 3b. 1 14
McDaniel, R. pinch hit for Wilson, M.. 1 14
McDaniel, R. flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Poore, S. scored, unearned. 1 15
Servedio, M. to rf. 1 15
Haluska, L. to dh. 1 15
Bojkovic, I. pinch hit for Vickers, M.. 1 15
Bojkovic, I. struck out swinging. 1 15
Gilliland, M pinch hit for Duke, J.. 1 15
Fox, H. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 15
Gilliland, M singled to shortstop; Fox, H. advanced to third. 1 15
Brunner, K. homered to left center, 3 RBI; Gilliland, M scored; Fox, H. scored. 1 18
Runyan, M. flied out to cf. 1 18

Colgate - Top of 4th COL TSU
Wilson, M. to rf for McDaniel, R.. 1 18
Vickers, M. to c for Bojkovic, I.. 1 18
Duke, J. to lf for Gilliland, M. 1 18
Reed, H. to 2b for Budisalovich. 1 18
Debose, M. to cf for Poore, S.. 1 18
Haluska, L. grounded out to 2b. 1 18
Taveras, M. walked. 1 18
Rivera, T. flied out to rf. 1 18
Taveras, M. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 18
ErvinAgudelo struck out swinging. 1 18

Tarleton State - Bottom of 4th COL TSU
Higginbotham singled through the left side. 1 18
Reed, H. grounded out to 3b; Higginbotham advanced to second. 1 18
Debose, M. tripled to left field, RBI; Higginbotham scored. 1 19
Wittram, A. pinch hit for Fox, H.. 1 19
Wittram, A. struck out swinging. 1 19
Wilson, M. singled to third base, RBI; Debose, M. scored. 1 20
Vickers, M. singled to center field; Wilson, M. advanced to second. 1 20
Duke, J. flied out to rf. 1 20

Colgate - Top of 5th COL TSU
Fox, H. to 1b for Wittram, A.. 1 20
Cascio, M. walked. 1 20
Berg, S. walked; Cascio, M. advanced to second. 1 20
Lewis, M. homered to left field, 3 RBI; Berg, S. scored; Cascio, M. scored. 4 20
Beck, S. to p for Dowell, A.. 4 20
Servedio, M. singled through the left side. 4 20
Servedio, M. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 20



Raffaelli, A doubled to center field; Servedio, M. advanced to third. 4 20
Riney, G. to p for Beck, S.. 4 20
Haluska, L. singled to right center, 2 RBI; Raffaelli, A scored; Servedio, M. scored. 6 20
Taveras, M. singled, advanced to third on an error by rf; Haluska, L. advanced to second, scored on an error
by rf. 7 20
Rivera, T. singled to left field, RBI; Taveras, M. scored. 8 20
Schultz, S. to p for Riney, G.. 8 20
Rivera, T. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 8 20
ErvinAgudelo doubled to right center, RBI; Rivera, T. scored. 9 20
Cascio, M. struck out swinging. 9 20
ErvinAgudelo advanced to third on a wild pitch. 9 20
Berg, S. walked. 9 20
Berg, S. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 20
Lewis, M. walked. 9 20
Servedio, M. flied out to rf. 9 20
Raffaelli, A grounded out to 1b unassisted. 9 20

Runs: 8   Hits: 7   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tarleton State - Bottom of 5th COL TSU


